

COMMON E-AUCTION NOTICE

e-Auction will be held for Disposal of **Item Id: 1179** at www.salvagemanagers.com on “As is - Where is” basis, “Whatever - There is” basis and “No - Complaint” basis facilitated by us as “e-Auctioneer”, subject to general and special and general T&C for the salvaged goods belonging to **M/s.Khatima Fibers Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as ‘The Seller’) duly identified and listed by Surveyor.

SALVAGE MATERIAL

Description of Goods Salvage Quantity	Flood Affected Stock of Various types of Industrial Paper Approx – 1,72,665.35 Kg.		
Complete Salvage Address for Inspection	M/s Khatema fibers Ltd. Available at their factory premises at UPSIDC Industrial Area, Khatema, Distt, Udhyam Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand	Contact person for inspection (Name, Number)	Dhavesk Kumar 7351065438 Deepak Agnihotri, 9891434011
Invoice/Claimed Value	Rs.1,42,68,295.75/- (Excl. GST)	Reserve Rate / Value	Rs.16,000/-per MT (Excl. GST)

TIME TABLE:

	Inspection of the salvage	EMD Deposit	e-Auction	Security Deposit	Balance Amount	Lifting
Date	Upto 12.05.2025	Upto 12.05.2025	13.05.2025	10% of fetched value within 24 Hours of Tender acceptance (This amount will be adjusted during final payment/ lifting)	Balance Payment can be made in advance in next 2 installments within 4 days following the security deposit	Within 5 to 7 days
Time	10:00 AM to 5:00 PM	10:00 AM to 5:00 PM	Starts at 3:00 PM & Ends at 5:00 PM			
Note	With prior appointment	Check banking days and hours	05 Minutes of Dynamic Time applicable			

COMMERCIALS / TAXES / FEE TABLE

EMD Amount	Rs.3,00,000/-	To be deposited one day prior to e-Auction
e-Auction Facilitation Fee	Rs.500/- Plus GST	
Security Deposit Amount	10% of the final bid value	To be deposited within 24 hours of “H1” declaration
Taxes	As applicable	@ 18% on Services / Fee

BANK DETAILS FOR EMD DEPOSIT:

Account Name	Adwiti Technocrats Pvt. Ltd.
Bank Name	Axis Bank Limited
IFSC Code	UTIB0004770
Bank Address	Sector- 27, Noida, U.P.
Account Type	Current
Account Number	916020025588082

Note: To participate please complete Participation form & agree with General T&C

Page | 1

Regd Office: 36, New Pragatisheel CGHS, Vasundhara Enclave, MayurVihar 3, New Delhi- 110096.

Office: C-56, Sector- 8, NOIDA, (U P) 201301 | Contact No.: +91- 120- 4315387 | 9911003339 | support@salvagemanagers.com

CIN U74120DL2008PTC173558 | GSTN 07AAICA9824F1ZK

www.SalvageManagerS.com

Damaged Material details

DETAIL OF FLOOD MATERIAL				
SL.NO.	1 ST-FG GOODS (QUALITY)	WT. IN KGS.	RATE	VALUE
1	BLECHED KRAFT	1,938.50	87.00	168,649.50
2	CUP STOCK PRIME	17,053.00	59.00	1,006,127.00
3	GREEN BOARD	607.00	58.00	35,206.00
4	INSULATING KRAFT	5,903.00	85.00	501,755.00
5	KITCHEN TOWEL HWS	1,179.00	84.00	99,036.00
6	MG GLAZED PAPER (KRAFT)	2,409.50	105.00	252,997.50
7	MF BLEACHED KRAFT	10,056.50	71.50	719,039.75
8	MG KRAFT PAPER GRADE-2	35,091.50	60.00	2,105,490.00
9	MG KRAFT PAPER REGULAR	8,116.50	45.00	365,242.50
10	MG PAPER	9,551.50	82.00	783,223.00
11	MG PAPER	289.00	75.00	21,675.00
12	MG PAPER PREMIUM	1,138.00	95.00	108,110.00
13	MG TISSUE PAPER NTO	87.00	70.00	6,090.00
14	MG TISSUE PAPER COLOURED	528.00	90.00	47,520.00
15	SUPER PREMIUM	6,557.50	95.00	622,962.50
16	COLOUR PAPER CAFÉ BROWN	2,592.00	145.00	375,840.00
17	MG PAPER WHITE	1,120.00	90.00	100,800.00
18	UNBLEACHED BROWN PAPER	2,188.90	145.00	317,390.50
19	MG TISSUE PAPER WHITE	1,272.95	90.00	114,565.50
	TOTAL	107,679.35		7,751,719.75
2 ND WIP GOODS (QUALITY)				
1	BASE PAPER D.D. BLACK	6,107.00	110.00	671,770.00
2	BASE PAPER FOR DO DARK SHADE	983.00	110.00	108,130.00
3	BASE PAPER FOR DIP DYE	19,168.00	110.00	2,108,480.00
4	MG PAPER	4,412.00	75.00	330,900.00
5	COLOURED TISSUE PREMIUM REELS	10,767.00	140.00	1,507,380.00
6	COLOURED TISSUE PREMIUM SHEETS	5,012.00	140.00	701,680.00
	TOTAL	46,449.00		5,428,340.00
3 JUMBO ROLL				
1	CUP STOCK JUMBO ROLL	4,480.00	59.00	264,320.00
2	CUP STOCK JUMBO ROLL	4,550.00	59.00	268,450.00
3	CUP STOCK JUMBO ROLL	4,060.00	59.00	239,540.00
4	GREEN BOARD JUMBO ROLL	996.00	58.00	57,768.00
5	GREEN BOARD JUMBO ROLL	1,226.00	58.00	71,108.00
6	GREEN BOARD JUMBO ROLL	1,043.00	58.00	60,494.00
7	GREEN BOARD JUMBO ROLL	1,023.00	58.00	59,334.00
8	GREEN BOARD JUMBO ROLL	1,159.00	58.00	67,222.00
	TOTAL	18,537.00		1,088,236.00
	GRAND TOTAL	172,665.35		14,268,295.75